503144058 01/21/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3190670

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CHUN-YEN WANG	01/21/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MTN PRODUCTS, INC
Street Address:	1770 BRACKETT STREET
City:	LA VERNE
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	91750

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29515226

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: mazza@mazzallc.com, dana@mazzallc.com, kathy@mazzallc.com

Correspondent Name: MICHAEL P. MAZZA

Address Line 1: 686 CRESCENT BLVD

Address Line 4: GLEN ELLYN, ILLINOIS 60137

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10168DES	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL P. MAZZA	
SIGNATURE:	/Michael P. Mazza/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/21/2015	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 503144058 REEL: 034771 FRAME: 0058

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR:

Chun-Yen Wang 6721 Cabana Del Sol El Paso, TX 79911

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

ASSIGNEE:

MTN Products, Inc 1770 Brackett Street La Verne, CA 91750 Nationality: United States of America

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority and to sue for post, present and future damages, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

Titled: Integrated Brewer and Liquid Cooler Design, Attorney Docket No.: 10168DES

and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and to sue for post, present and future damages and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Date of signing

1-21-205

By:

Chun-Yen Digitally signed by Chun-Yen Wang One cheChen-Yen Wang one KTN Products Inc., our Engineering, significant products Inc., our Engineering, significant products Company of the 2015.01.21 1042.50-05300

PATENT REEL: 034771 FRAME: 0059

RECORDED: 01/21/2015